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WAVERLEY 4'6"STORAGE BED
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

SEC/SH/08/23/TN1

GREY CRUSHED VELVET
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MAX BED
WEIGHT

200KG
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PART LIST
Part Code Part Number Part Description Quantity Carton

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

S200-203-116-TN1-01 Headboard 1 1/2

S200-203-116-TN1-02

S200-203-116-TN1-03

S200-203-116-TN1-04

S200-203-116-TN1-05

S200-203-116-TN1-06

S200-203-116-TN1-07

S200-203-116-TN1-08

S200-203-116-TN1-09

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

 1

Footboard

Right Side Rail

Front Frame Rail

Frame Side Rail

Centre Frame Rail

1/2

2/2

2/2

2/2

2/2

2/2

2/2

1/2

Le� Side Rail

Back Frame Rail

Frame Centre Rail

10 S200-203-116-TN1-10 1Cross Rail 2/2

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

S200-203-116-TN1-11

S200-203-116-TN1-12

S200-203-116-TN1-13

S200-203-116-TN1-14

S200-203-116-TN1-15

S200-203-116-TN1-16

S200-203-116-TN1-17

S200-203-116-TN1-18

2

1

1

1

2

1

2

 2

Support Leg

Le� Li�ing Jack

Right Li�ing Jack

Support Block

Ma�ress Support

1/2

1/2

1/2

1/2

1/2

1/2

1/2

1/2

Nylon Handle

Corner Bracket

Headboard Feet

19 S200-203-116-TN1-19 26Sprung Slats 1/2

20

21

22

23

S200-203-116-TN1-20

S200-203-116-TN1-21

S200-203-116-TN1-22

S200-203-116-TN1-23

26

13

1

2

Centre Slat Caps

Filler Strip

1/2

1/2

1/2

1/2

End Slat Caps

Woven Fabric Base

24 S200-203-116-TN1-24 4Protec�on Plas�c Cap 1/2
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No Part Name Qty Carton

A 5/16" x 3/4" Bolt x12 1/2

B 5/16" x 1" Bolt x24 1/2

C 5/16" x 1-1/4" Bolt x8 1/2

D 5/16" x 2" Bolt x19 1/2

E Flat Washer 5/16" x 19mm x63 1/2

F Spring Washer 5/16" x 13mm x32 1/2

G Nut x17 1/2

H 7 x 1-1/4" Screw x2 1/2

I 7 x 3/4" Screw x8 1/2

J Allen Key x1 1/2

K 12mm Spanner x1 1/2

L 13mm Spanner x1 1/2
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STEP 2

STEP 1

PAGE 9

3 - x1RIGHT SIDE RAIL

PARTS REQUIRED

TOOLS REQUIRED

HARDWARE REQUIRED

I 04

SEC/SH/08/23/TN1

24 - x2PROTECTION PLASTIC CAP

7x1-1/4" Screw

7x3/4" Screw

I

I

3

24

4 - x1LEFT SIDE RAIL

PARTS REQUIRED

TOOLS REQUIRED

HARDWARE REQUIRED

I 04

24 - x2PROTECTION PLASTIC CAP

7x1-1/4" Screw

7x3/4" Screw

I

I

4

24



STEP 4

STEP 3

PAGE 10

2  - x1FOOTBOARD

PARTS REQUIRED

TOOLS REQUIRED

HARDWARE REQUIRED

D 02

SEC/SH/08/23/TN1

16 - x1SUPPORT BLOCK

  1 - x1 HEADBOARD

PARTS REQUIRED

TOOLS REQUIRED

HARDWARE REQUIRED

B 06

17 - x2 HEADBOARD FEET

E 02

216D

D

E

E

5/16"x1-1/4"

5/16"x3/4"

5/16"x1"

5/16"x2"

5/16"x2"

E 06

F 06

H 02

5/16"x1-1/4"

5/16"x3/4"

5/16"x1"

5/16"x2"

5/16"x1"

7x1-1/4" 

7x3/4" 

7x1-1/4"

H

H

B

F

E

B

F

E

17 1

17



STEP 6

STEP 5
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  1 - x1 HEADBOARD

PARTS REQUIRED

TOOLS REQUIRED

HARDWARE REQUIRED

  2 - x1 FOOTBOARD

B

F

E

5/16"x1-1/4"

5/16"x3/4"

5/16"x1"

5/16"x2"

  2 - x1 FOOTBOARD

PARTS REQUIRED

TOOLS REQUIRED

HARDWARE REQUIRED

B 06

E 06

F 06

5/16"x1"

B

F

E

2

  3 - x1 LEFT SIDE RAIL

  4 - x1 RIGHT SIDE RAIL

2

1

4

3



STEP 8

STEP 7

PAGE 12
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15 - x2 CORNER BRACKET

PARTS REQUIRED

TOOLS REQUIRED

HARDWARE REQUIRED

A 08

E 08

5/16"x1-1/4"

5/16"x3/4"

5/16"x1"

5/16"x2"

5/16"x3/4"

AA

A A

15

E

E

E

E

  9 - x1 CENTRE FRAME RAIL

PARTS REQUIRED

TOOLS REQUIRED

HARDWARE REQUIRED

E 04

A 04
5/16"x3/4"

9

5/16"x1-1/4"

5/16"x3/4"

5/16"x1"

5/16"x2"

A

A E

E



STEP 10

STEP 9
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10 - x1 CROSS RAIL

PARTS REQUIRED

TOOLS REQUIRED

HARDWARE REQUIRED

D 11

E 11

11 - x2 SUPPORT LEG

18 - x2 MATTRESS SUPPORT

G 11

18

5/16"x1-1/4"

5/16"x3/4"

5/16"x1"

5/16"x2"

5/16"x2"

D

E

G

E

E
G

G

D

D

D
D

G G

E
E

K

KK

11

11

10

  5 - x1 FRONT FRAME RAIL

PARTS REQUIRED

TOOLS REQUIRED

HARDWARE REQUIRED

  6 - x1 BACK FRAME RAIL

  7 - x2 FRAME SIDE RAIL

  8 - x1 FRAME CENTRE RAIL

5

67

7

8
12 - x1 NYLON HANDLE

5/16"x1-1/4"

5/16"x3/4"

5/16"x1"

5/16"x2"

B 12

E 12

F 12

5/16"x1"

B

F

E

12

K



PARTS REQUIRED

TOOLS REQUIRED

HARDWARE REQUIRED

22 - x1 WOVEN FABRIC BASE

CAUTION !!

TWO PEOPLE NEEDED TO TURN BED ONTO IT’S SIDE
TO ATTACH THE WOVEN FABRIC BASE.

STEP 12

STEP 11

PAGE 14

SEC/SH/08/23/TN1

PARTS REQUIRED

TOOLS REQUIRED

HARDWARE REQUIRED

13 - x1 LEFT LIFTING JACK

23 - x1 FILLER STRIP

C 04

E 04

F 04

5/16"x1-1/4"

5/16"x3/4"

5/16"x1"

5/16"x2"

5/16"x1-1/4"

F

C

C

C
C

F

F

F

E

E

E
E

UNSCREW NUTS FROM THE ARM.
FIT THE GAS LIFT AS BELOW AND TIGHTEN NUTS.

22

23

13

13

L

L

L



PARTS REQUIRED

TOOLS REQUIRED

HARDWARE REQUIRED

D 06

E 06

G 06

STEP 14

STEP 13

PAGE 15

SEC/SH/08/23/TN1

5/16"x2"

5/16"x1-1/4"

5/16"x3/4"

5/16"x1"

5/16"x2"
D

G

E

5/16"x1-1/4"

5/16"x3/4"

5/16"x1"

5/16"x2"
PARTS REQUIRED

TOOLS REQUIRED

HARDWARE REQUIRED

14 - x1 RIGHT LIFTING JACK

23 - x1 FILLER STRIP

C 04

E 04

F 04

5/16"x1-1/4"

F

C

C

C
C

F

F

F

E

E

E
E

UNSCREW NUTS FROM THE ARM.
FIT THE GAS LIFT AS BELOW AND TIGHTEN NUTS.

CAUTION !!

TWO PEOPLE NEEDED TO ATTACH FRAME TO BED.

14

23

14

L

L

L

K

K



19

PARTS REQUIRED

TOOLS REQUIRED

HARDWARE REQUIRED

STEP 16

STEP 15

PAGE 16

SEC/SH/08/23/TN1

PARTS REQUIRED

TOOLS REQUIRED

HARDWARE REQUIRED

19 - x26 SPRUNG SLATS

20 - x26 END SLAT CAPS

21 - x13 CENTRE SLAT CAPS

20

20

20

19

21



PAGE 17

SEC/SH/08/23/TN1

MAX BED
WEIGHT

200KG
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